

Geddes Avenue Improvements ITB #4366 - Bid Opening May 27, 2015

ITEM # DESCRIPTION	ESTIM. QUANT.	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Tri-City		Evergreen Civil		Dunigan Brothers		ET Mackenzie		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
130 Protective Fence, Orange, Plastic, 4 Foot Ht.		Ft	9,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 42,300.00
135 Tree Removal, 6" to 17"	Ea	87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 19,749.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 33,495.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 21,315.00	
135A Tree Removal, 18" and larger	Ea	39	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 42,900.00	
135B Excavation for Tree Evaluation	Hr	150	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 40,500.00	
140 Exploratory Excavation, Trench Detail I (0-10' deep)	Ea	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,980.00	
141 Exploratory Excavation, Trench Detail VI (0-10' deep)	Ea	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00	
144 Exploratory Excavation Add'l Depth	VF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00	
201 Project Supervision, Max. \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
202 General Conditions, Max. \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
203 Minor Traf Devices, Max. \$100,000	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 99,126.65	\$ 99,126.65	
203A Traffic Regulator Control	Hr	600	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 105,000.00	
204 Preconstruction Documentation	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	
205 Railroad Flagger Allowance	Dlr	48,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,000.00	
206 Machine Grading, Modified	Sta	51	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 234,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 5,898.10	\$ 300,803.10	\$ 8,515.00	\$ 434,265.00	
207 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	2,975	\$ 30.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 127,181.25	\$ 17.50	\$ 52,062.50	\$ 41.80	\$ 124,355.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 163,625.00	
208 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable, Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft	6,635	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,298.50	\$ 0.47	\$ 3,118.45	\$ 0.51	\$ 3,383.85	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,981.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 3,649.25	
209 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable, Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	8,766	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,642.60	\$ 0.42	\$ 3,681.72	\$ 0.46	\$ 4,032.36	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,259.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,383.00	
210 Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	300	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 885.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,020.00	
211 Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	128	\$ 2.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 742.40	\$ 6.29	\$ 805.12	\$ 6.60	\$ 844.80	\$ 6.70	\$ 857.60	
212 Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 24 inch Stop Bar	Ft	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 12.73	\$ 1,527.60	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,632.00	
213 Guardrail, Type B	Ft	438	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 23,652.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 8,672.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,330.00	
214 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea	1	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	
215 Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	
216 Conduit, Schedule 80 PVC, 2-3 inch, Special	Ft	4,406	\$ 18.00	\$ 79,308.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 70,496.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 48,466.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 67,852.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 70,496.00	
217 Communication Handhole Assembly, Complete	Ea	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 14,410.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	
218 HMA, 5E1	Ton	1,308	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,800.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 121,644.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 113,796.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 133,808.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 130,800.00	
219 HMA, 4E1	Ton	3,682	\$ 95.00	\$ 349,790.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 268,786.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 283,514.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 291,614.40	\$ 89.00	\$ 327,698.00	
220 HMA Driveway Approach	Ton	90	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 26,100.00	
221 HMA, LVSP	Ton	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 5,582.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 10,150.00	
222 HMA Plane of Weakness Joint	Ft	383	\$ 2.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,106.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,298.00	
223 Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	1,000	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 92.36	\$ 92,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00	
224 Maintenance Aggregate	Ton	2,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 37,000.00	
225 Decorative Stone Wall Removal	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
226 Fence, Rem	Ft	377	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 5,183.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,035.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,470.30	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,639.00	
227 Guardrail, Rem	Ft	489	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,467.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 5,232.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,379.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 1,907.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,423.00	
228 HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	16,474	\$ 4.00	\$ 65,896.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 119,436.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 65,896.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 90,607.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 77,427.80	
229 Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	698	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,282.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 9,213.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,584.00	
230 Remove Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	Ft	851	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,106.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 5,403.85	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,680.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 4,084.80	
231 Remove Concrete Sidewalk and Drive - Any Thickness	Sft	2,193	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,965.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,061.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,412.30	
232 Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Type	Ft	5,333	\$ 20.00	\$ 106,660.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 69,329.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,995.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 87,994.50	\$ 16.95	\$ 90,394.35	
233 Concrete M-Opening - High Early	Ft	766	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,320.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 18,001.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 13,979.50	\$ 20.40	\$ 15,626.40	\$ 23.25	\$ 17,809.50	
234 4 inch Concrete Sidewalk	Sft	18,431	\$ 4.50	\$ 82,939.50	\$ 8.60	\$ 158,506.60	\$ 3.90	\$ 71,880.90	\$ 4.40	\$ 81,096.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 58,979.20	
235 6 inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp or Drive	Sft	2,027	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,216.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,297.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 10,033.65	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,148.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 12,972.80	
235A 6 inch Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp or Drive - High Early	Sft	6,473	\$ 8.00	\$ 51,784.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 71,203.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 33,335.95	\$ 6.10	\$ 39,485.30	\$ 6.55	\$ 42,398.15	
236 Detectable Warning, Cast In Place	Sft	160	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 48.55	\$ 7,768.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	
237 Adjust Structure Cover	Ea	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	
238 Adjust Curb Inlet Structure Cover	Ea	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	
239 Adjust Monument Box or Gate Valve Box or Gas Box	Ea	15	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
240 Structure Cover	Ea	68	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 61,336.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 68.00	
241 Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56.00	

ITEM # DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIM. QUANT.	Engineer's Estimate		Tri-City		Evergreen Civil		Dunigan Brothers		ET Mackenzie	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
242 Sewer, Rem - Any Size	Ft	124	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,572.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 59.20	\$ 7,340.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 124.00
243 Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
244 Modular Concrete Block Wall	Sft	1,476	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 48,708.00	\$ 32.92	\$ 48,589.92	\$ 41.80	\$ 61,696.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 61,992.00
245 Natural Boulder Retaining Wall	Sft	2,816	\$ 40.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 43,648.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 116,864.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 65,049.60	\$ 21.50	\$ 60,544.00
246 Subbase, CIP, Granular Material, CI II	Cyd	1,352	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,744.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 41,641.60	\$ 34.50	\$ 46,644.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 39,208.00
247 Sand Subbase Course, Class II - C.I.P.	Cyd	5,498	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,478.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 115,458.00	\$ 25.35	\$ 139,374.30	\$ 34.30	\$ 188,581.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 159,442.00
248 Aggregate Base Course, 21AA Limestone, 4 inch, C.I.P.	Syd	23	\$ 7.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 297.85	\$ 26.40	\$ 607.20	\$ 7.55	\$ 173.65
249 Aggregate Base Course, 21AA Limestone, 6 inch, C.I.P.	Syd	3,631	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,048.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 109,837.75	\$ 11.95	\$ 43,390.45	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,941.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 41,756.50
250 Aggregate Base Course, 21AA Limestone, 8 inch, C.I.P.	Syd	16,532	\$ 10.00	\$ 165,320.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 214,916.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 203,343.60	\$ 13.20	\$ 218,222.40	\$ 8.80	\$ 145,481.60
251 Aggregate Surface Cse, 8 inch	Syd	1,203	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,654.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 16,180.35	\$ 13.20	\$ 15,879.60	\$ 10.05	\$ 12,090.15
252 Wood Privacy Fence	Ft	99	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,811.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,950.00
253 Wood Picket Fence	Ft	165	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,537.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00
254 Plastic Drum - Lighted - Furnish and Operate	Ea	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00
255 Barricade, Type III - Lighted - Furnish and Operate	Ea	50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 227.25	\$ 11,362.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
256 Temporary Sign, Type B	Sft	345	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6.67	\$ 2,301.15	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,673.75
257 Temporary Sign, Type B, Special	Sft	633	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 6.97	\$ 4,412.01	\$ 13.20	\$ 8,355.60	\$ 8.10	\$ 5,127.30
258 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furnish and Operate	Ea	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24.24	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
259 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
260 Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 303.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
261 Mast Arm, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00
262 Mast Arm Std, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00
263 Fdn, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
264 Pedestal, Rem	Ea	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00
265 Pedestal Fdn, Rem	Ea	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00
266 Case Sign, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00
267 Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea	107	\$ 7.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,420.00
268 Mast Arm Pole, Cat III, Mod	Ea	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
269 Mast Arm, 20 foot, Cat III, Mod	Ea	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
270 Mast Arm Pole, Fdn	Ea	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
271 Pedestal, Fdn	Ea	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
272 Pedestal, Alum, Salv	Ea	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
273 Conduit, DB, 2, 3 inch	Ft	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 1,860.00
274 Riprap	Syd	20	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
275 Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch, Special	Ft	8,206	\$ 7.00	\$ 57,442.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 42,260.90	\$ 13.35	\$ 109,550.10	\$ 19.10	\$ 156,734.60	\$ 7.70	\$ 63,186.20
276 Culvert, CI IV RCP, 24 inch	Ft	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 2,739.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,390.00
277 End Section, 54 inch	Ea	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00
278 End Section, 24 inch	Ea	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 951.50	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00
278A End Section, 30 inch	Ea	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
282 30 inch Slip-Lining Pipe	Ft	74	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 17,908.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 31,820.00
283 CIP Conc Manhole Base	Ea	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
284 Hydrodynamic Separator	Ea	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
285 Outlet Control Structure	Ea	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00
286 Energy Dissipation Structure	Ea	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 48,908.80	\$ 48,908.80	\$ 11,650.00	\$ 11,650.00
287 Single Inlet	Ea	18	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 33,750.00
288 8 inch Schedule 80 PVC Pipe, Trench Detail I	LF	56	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 72.60	\$ 4,065.60	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,932.00
290 Drainage Aggregate, Type I	Ton	4,100	\$ 20.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 135,300.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 139,810.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 265,475.00
291 Drainage Aggregate, Type II	Ton	70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 64.75	\$ 4,532.50
292 Geotextile Blanket	Syd	1,470	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,029.00
293 Geotextile Separator	Syd	14,237	\$ 5.00	\$ 71,185.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,474.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 32,745.10	\$ 2.10	\$ 29,897.70	\$ 1.90	\$ 27,050.30
294 8 inch HDPE Dual Wall, Perforated Infiltration Pipe	Lft	547	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,940.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 9,435.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 45,783.90	\$ 48.50	\$ 26,529.50
295 12 inch HDPE Dual Wall, Perforated Infiltration Pipe	Lft	1,002	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 16,533.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,116.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 86,572.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,048.00

ITEM # DESCRIPTION	ESTIM. UNIT QUANT.	Engineer's Estimate		Tri-City		Evergreen Civil		Dunigan Brothers		ET Mackenzie		
		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
296 24 inch Dia Maintenance Basin	Ea	16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 29,200.00
297 8 inch Sewer Tap	Ea	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
298 Temp. Water Stop, 16 inch and Larger	Ea	7	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 170,100.00
299 Temp. Water Stop, 12 inch and Smaller	Ea	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 25,500.00
305 8 inch SDR 26 PVC Pipe, Trench Detail II Mod	LF	3,274	\$ 160.00	\$ 523,840.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 474,730.00	\$ 238.75	\$ 781,667.50	\$ 224.40	\$ 734,685.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,637,000.00
320 12 inch C-76 CI IV RCP, Trench Detail I	Ft	1,824	\$ 48.00	\$ 87,552.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 80,256.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 166,896.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 141,360.00
321 15 inch C-76 CI IV RCP, Trench Detail I	Ft	95	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 118.30	\$ 11,238.50	\$ 97.25	\$ 9,238.75
322 18 inch C-76 CI IV RCP, Trench Detail I	Ft	89	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 16,331.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,476.00
323 24 inch C-76 CI IV RCP, Trench Detail I	Ft	570	\$ 85.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 133.40	\$ 76,038.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 74,100.00
324 36 inch C-76 CI IV RCP, Trench Detail I	Ft	694	\$ 150.00	\$ 104,100.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 63,848.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 127,002.00	\$ 154.70	\$ 107,361.80	\$ 215.00	\$ 149,210.00
335 8 inch by 6 inch SDR 26 PVC Tee (or Wye)	Ea	23	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 178.20	\$ 4,098.60	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,565.00
350 6 inch SDR 23.5 PVC Riser	VF	153	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,546.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 11,276.10	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,606.50
353 6 inch SDR 23.5 PVC Service Lead	LF	805	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 108,675.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 98.20	\$ 79,051.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 181,125.00
360 Type I Manhole (0-10' deep)	Ea	34	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 132,770.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 132,600.00
361 Manhole Additional Depth	Ft	34	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 34.00
364 Type III Manhole	Ea	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00
356-SP Sewer, MH, 48 inch dia, (0-10 ft deep)	Ea	17	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 82,280.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 98,600.00
357-SP Sewer MH, 48 inch dia Add'l Depth	VF	108	\$ 400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 58,320.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,560.00
358-SP Sewer MH, 60 inch dia, (0-10 ft deep)	Ea	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00
359-SP Sewer, MH, 60 inch dia , Add'l Depth	VF	33	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,950.00
370 8 inch Drop Connection	VF	38	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 180.40	\$ 6,855.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 28,500.00
381-SP Earth Retention for Sanitary Sewer Construction	LS	-	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
392 Pipe Undercut & Refill (6A)	CY	540	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 35,100.00
400 20 inch, PC350 DIP w/ Polyethylene Wrap, Trench Detail	LF	912	\$ 140.00	\$ 127,680.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 133,152.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 162,336.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 177,840.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 173,280.00
401 16 inch, PC350 DIP w/Polyethylene Wrap, Trench Detail	LF	15	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 229.10	\$ 3,436.50	\$ 865.00	\$ 12,975.00
402 8 inch, Class 50 DIP w/Polyethylene Wrap, Trench Detail	LF	328	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 17,876.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 28,536.00	\$ 114.70	\$ 37,621.60	\$ 220.00	\$ 72,160.00
403 6 inch, Class 50 DIP w/Polyethylene Wrap, Trench Detail	LF	63	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 175.20	\$ 11,037.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,600.00
404 20 inch, Water Main Cap	Ea	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
405 16 inch, Water Main Cap	Ea	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
406 8 inch, Water Main Cap	Ea	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,280.00
407 6 inch, Water Main Cap	Ea	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00
410 20 inch, 11.25° Bend	Ea	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
411 20 inch, 22.5° Bend	Ea	2	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
412 16 inch, 45° Bend	Ea	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
413 8 inch, 11.25° Bend	Ea	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00
414 8 inch, 22.5° Bend	Ea	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2,670.00
415 8 inch, 90° Bend	Ea	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00
416 6 inch, 90° Bend	Ea	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
420 8 inch x 6 inch Reducer	Ea	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
430 20 inch by 16 inch Tee	Ea	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
431 20 inch by 8 inch Tee	Ea	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
432 20 inch by 6 inch Tee	Ea	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
433 16 inch by 8 inch Tee	Ea	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
434 8 inch by 6 inch Tee	Ea	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
440 Fire Hydrant Assembly	Ea	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 21,700.00
443 8 inch Gate Valve-in-Well	Ea	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
444 16 inch Gate Valve-in-Box	Ea	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
446 20 inch Butterfly Valve-in-Well	Ea	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00
447 16 inch Gate Valve-in-Well	Ea	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00
450 16 inch by 6 inch Tapping Sleeve Valve-in-Box	Ea	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
451 16 inch by 8 inch Tapping Sleeve Valve-in-Well	Ea	4	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 32,520.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00

ITEM # DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIM. QUANT.	Engineer's Estimate		Tri-City		Evergreen Civil		Dunigan Brothers		ET Mackenzie	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
460 Excavate & Backfill for Water Service Tap and Lead	LF	86	\$ 500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 2,881.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,902.00	\$ 53.10	\$ 4,566.60	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,536.00
461 Water Service Lead, 1 inch	LF	86	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,171.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 2,373.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 86.00
481 Water Main Pipe Abandonment	LF	1,413	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 7,912.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,217.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,543.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,298.75
482 6 inch Gate Valve-in-Box Abandonment	Ea	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
483 16 inch Butterfly Valve-in-Well Abandonment	Ea	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00
490 1 inch Air-Relief Assembly	Ea	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
583 Temporary Pavement Marking, 4 inch White or Yellow, T	Ft	3,600	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,700.00
590 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea	9	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00
591 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Bike	Ea	9	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00
702 Inlet Filter	Ea	45	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,875.00
800 Silt Fence	Ft	10,271	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,626.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 29,272.35	\$ 2.25	\$ 23,109.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 22,596.20	\$ 3.75	\$ 38,516.25
881 Turf Establishment	Syd	18,178	\$ 5.00	\$ 90,890.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90,890.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 81,801.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 179,962.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 163,602.00
<b>Landscaping Maintenance and Warranty, 1st Year, Min</b>												
881A <b>\$15,000</b>	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,420.00	\$ 19,420.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Landscaping Maintenance and Warranty, 2nd Year,</b>												
881B <b>Min \$10,000</b>	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,730.00	\$ 21,730.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
900 Excavation, Fdn	Cyd	5,620	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,400.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 55,638.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 74,184.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 259,644.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 196,700.00
901 Earth Retention System, Temp, Left in Place	Sft	940	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 51,935.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 41,360.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 940.00
902 Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	6,840	\$ 25.00	\$ 171,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 157,320.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 184,680.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 197,676.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 150,480.00
903 Aggregate, 21A, Modified	Cyd	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 47.30	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00
904 Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft	905	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,167.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 11,674.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,837.50
905 Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft	360	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00
906 Underdrain Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ea	18	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
907 Substructure, Conc	Cyd	1,187	\$ 500.00	\$ 593,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 741,875.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 670,655.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 783,420.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,240,415.00
908 Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb	169,124	\$ 1.00	\$ 169,124.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 211,405.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 295,967.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 338,248.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 228,317.40
909 Bridge Railing, 4 Tube	Ft	905	\$ 175.00	\$ 158,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 153,850.00	\$ 229.90	\$ 208,059.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 208,150.00
910 Sprinkler Head, Relocate	Ea	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
911 Sprinkler Head, Replace	Ea	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
912 Sprinkler Line	Ft	3,000	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,500.00
913 Aluminum Rail Fence, Direct Bury	Ft	280	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 22,792.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,800.00
914 Landscape Stone	Syd	164	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,756.00
915 Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft	30	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 627.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00
916 Post Mailbox, Modified	Ea	30	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
917 Gleditsia T.I. Imperial, 2.5 inch cal.	Ea	11	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 7,315.00
918 Nyssa Sylvatica, 2.5 inch	Ea	9	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 8,865.00
919 Ostrya Virginiana, 2 inch	Ea	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
920 Parthenocissus Tricuspidata, #1 container	Ea	72	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 36.30	\$ 2,613.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00
921 Picea Glauca, 10 ft ht.	Ea	25	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00
922 Pinus Rubra, 10 ft ht.	Ea	10	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
923 Quercus Bicolor, 2.5 inch	Ea	16	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00
924 Quercus Rubra, 2.5 inch	Ea	17	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 9,537.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00
925 Fire Hydrant Assembly, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
926 Fire Hydrant Adjustment	Ea	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
927 Fire Hydrant Relocate	Ea	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
928 Temporary Turf Establishment	Syd	5,300	\$ 5.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 43,990.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,155.00
<b>929 Gas Main, Rem</b>	Ft	<b>6,819</b>	\$ <b>4.00</b>	\$ <b>27,276.00</b>	\$ <b>6.00</b>	\$ <b>40,914.00</b>	\$ <b>7.00</b>	\$ <b>47,733.00</b>	\$ <b>5.50</b>	\$ <b>37,504.50</b>	\$ <b>1.00</b>	\$ <b>6,819.00</b>
<b>Total Construction Costs</b>			\$ <b>6,431,444.60</b>		\$ <b>6,922,405.02</b>		\$ <b>6,985,697.96</b>		\$ <b>8,161,286.90</b>		\$ <b>9,291,000.00</b>	

highlighted cells indicate discrepancy between written bid amount and calculated bid amount